A-302, 36 Turner Road Building, Opp. Tava Restaurant, Turner Road, Bandra W Mumbai-400050 CIN-U74999MH2016PTC287730, Email ID: <u>jbcgadvisoryservices@gmail.com</u>; Tel.: 022-26400758

Date - 13th March, 2020

To,
THE CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP
DEPARTMENT
BSE LIMITED,
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET
MUMBAI - 400 001

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
EXCHANGE PLAZA, C-1, BLOCK G,
BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX,
BANDRA (E), MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Re.: Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed the reporting of the transaction covered under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 setting out details of acquisition of shares in Centrum Capital Limited.

Request you to please take note of the same.

Yours truly,

FOR JBCG Advisory Services Private Limited

SERVIC

Authorised Signatory

Dshop.

Encl.: as above

A-302, 36 Turner Road Building, Opp. Tava Restaurant, Turner Road, Bandra W Mumbai-400050 CIN-U74999MH2016PTC287730, Email ID: jbcgadvisoryservices@gmail.com; Tel.: 022-26400758

Date - 13th March, 2020

To, Centrum Capital Limited Bombay Mutual Bldg., 2nd Floor, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai, 400001

Dear Sir,

Re.: Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed the reporting of the transaction covered under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 setting out details of acquisition of shares in Centrum Capital Limited.

Request you to please take note of the same.

Yours truly,

FOR JBCG Advisory Services Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Dehot.

Encl.: as above

A-302, 36 Turner Road Building, Opp. Tava Restaurant, Turner Road, Bandra W Mumbai-400050 CIN-U74999MH2016PTC287730, Email ID: <u>jbcgadvisoryservices@gmail.com</u>; Tel.: 022-26400758

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Centrum Capital Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		 JBCG Advisory Services Private Limited (Acquirer Business Match Services (India) Private Limited (PAC) BG Advisory Services LLP (PAC) 		
Whetl	her the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes	Services LLP (PA)	9
Name shares	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd and Nationa	al Stock Exchange	of India Ltd
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bo	efore the acquisition under consideration, olding of: ^			
a) b)	, 6 8 8 8	5,92,537 1,95,00,000	0.14% 4.69%	0.14% 4.69%
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-	-
e)	T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,00,92,537	4.83%	4.83%
	Details of acquisition/sale: ^			1103 / 0
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	1,31,000	0.03%	0.03%
d)	acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	<u>-</u>	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,31,000	0.03%	0.03%

A-302, 36 Turner Road Building, Opp. Tava Restaurant, Turner Road, Bandra W Mumbai-400050 CIN-U74999MH2016PTC287730, Email ID: jbcgadvisoryservices@gmail.com; Tel.: 022-26400758

After the acquisition/sale, holding of: ^			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument 	7,23,537 1,95,00,000	0.17% 4.69% -	0.17% 4.69% -
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,02,23,537	4.86%	- 4.86%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	March 11, 2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	41,60,32,740		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	41,60,32,740		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	41,60,32,740		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(^) This is excluding holding of 32.25% by Business Match Services (India) Private Limited and 0.97% by BG Advisory Services LLP in Centrum Capital Limited (CCL). This disclosure is submitted for the incremental acquisition made by JBCG Advisory Services Private Limited in CCL.

For JBCG Advisory Services Private Limited

Signature of the acquirer Authorised Signatory

Dshop.

Place: Mumbai Date: 13/03/2020